

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 197

Tuesday 31st August

2021

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[573]

CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS (CBSI) ACT 2012

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR TO THE BOARD OF CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the power conferred upon me under section 7(1) of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands (CBSI) Act 2012, I, Harry. D. Kuma, Minister for Finance and Treasury, hereby reappoint:

Mr. DAVID QUAN

to be a member of the Board of Directors to the Central Bank of Solomon Islands for a period of 5 years with effect as of 1st August 2021.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-third day of August 2021.

HON. HARRY. D. KUMA, MP MINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

[574]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

EMMA MA'ARAMO GARO

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend-

EMMA MA'ARAMO GARO

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund

Dated at Honiara this twenty-seventh day of 2021.

DAVID RUPOKETS

Chairman (Acting)
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[575]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

EMMA MA'ARAMO GARO

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-seventh day of August 2021.

HON. HARRY. D. KUMA, MPMINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government